

Oneldas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid thom.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



DE PERE

ROUTE 4





WISCONSIN 54115



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the Unite d States was made pos-

10-3-77-A RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. is a member of the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council;
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe is participating in the WIC Program, which is currently administered by the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, which receives the funding for the program;
- WHEREAS, comprehensive health care can be provided by the planning, coordination and administration with other tribal health programs more efficiently and effectively, if the WIC Program was administered by the Oneida Tribe;
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. gradually withdraw its portion of the WIC Program from the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, and assume the full funding and administrative responsibilities by February, 1978, in keeping with the policy of self-determination.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the One	ida Business Committee, hereby certify
that the Oneida Business Committee is compo	sed of members of whom
members, constitute a quorum, were present	
held on the day of was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote	, 1977, that the foregoing resolution
members not voting, and that said resolutio	n has not been rescinded or amended in
any way.	

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE